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No. 68, A.] 	 [Published June 10, 1909. 

CHAPTER 314. 
AN ACT to appropriate certain mcneys for the extension of the 

rear prison wall around the binder twine plant at the Wiscon-
sin State Prison. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money 
in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
twenty-five thousand dollars to be used in extending the rear-
prison wall of the Wisconsin State l'rison around the binder 
twine plant at that institution. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 9. 1909. 

No. 712, A.] 	 [Published June 10. 1909. 

CHAPTER 315. 
AN ACT to amend section 4879 of the statutes, relating to the 

compensation of the, coroner, his deputy and assistants in 
counties having a population of exceeding one hundred fifty 
thousand, and to the collection of fees by them and the pay-
ment thereof to the county treasurer. 

The people of the state of Wiseonsi r, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4879 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 4879. Such coroner, * * * deputy coroner and 
his assistants shall be paid monthly out of the county treasury 
of the Proper county, for the performance of all their official 
duties and in lieu of all other compensation * * * salar-
ies to be fixed by the county board of * * * such county, 
* * * such coroner, his deputy and assistants for him, shall 
collect for all * * * services which he or they may perform 
(except in eases * * * where such county ls solely liable 
therefor) all such fees as he is * * * by law entitled to 
receive, and shall keep accurate books of account in which shall 
be entered from day to day, the items of services rendered, the 
titles of the proceedings in which and the namcs of the persons 
for whom rendered, and the fees charged and received, and 
shall, at the end of every three months. * " * render to 
the county board of such county and to the county treasurer an 
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accurate report or statement verified by his oath, of all fees and 
income collected by him or for him during such three months 
and also of all the expenses of bis office during the same time; 
and at the same time he shall pay to the treasurer of such 
county all such fees and income of every kind, collected by him, 
his deputy or assistants, or which he was entitled by law to 
charge or receive, not therefore paid to the said treasurer. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Apriroved June 9, 1909. 

No. 874, A.] 	 [Published June 10, 1909. 

CHAPTER 316. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 537 of the laws of 1907, relating 

to the capitol, providing for its construction, making an ap-
propriation, and levying a tax therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEertox 1. Chapter 537 of the laws of 1907 is amended to 
read: Section 1. 1. For the purpose of constructing the capi-
tol, for purchasing a site for a heating plant and warehouse, 
and for constructing and connecting the same with the capi-
tol, as directed by chapter 19 of the laws of 1907, in addition 
to the sums heretofore appropriated, there is hereby appropri-
ated from the general fund in the treasury, annually for nine 
successive fiscal years, beginning with the year to end June 30,. 
1908, the sum of six hundred thousand dollars. The sums 
heretofore appropriated shall be available to the capitol commis-
sion for any of such purposes. 

2. To provide in part for such appropriation, there is hereby 
levied an annual state tax, upon the general property of the - 
state, in each cf said n•ne successive fiscal years, of four hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars, to be apportioned by the secretary 
of state annually as provided by section 1070 of the statutes, 
but such levy, or any portion thereof, may be remitted, pursuant 
to the provisions of section 1069a of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. 1. The capitol commission is directed to proceed 
with the constructon and completion of the heating plant and 
warehouse and of the capitol. according to the plan adopted, 
as rapidly as the apropriations hereby made will permit. When 
in the judgment of the commission it is for the best interests 
of the state to proceed wth the construction more rapidly than 
the appropriations hereby made will permit, then and in that 


